53
P
K
E
 e
m
it
te

Add under the chart: This chart is a reference guide for the most common required values
at working frequency of 20 kHz, 125 kHz or 134.2 kHz. Any other inductance value at LF or
tighter tolerances can be provided. Please contact our sales department for any inquiry.
Sensitivity measured with Helmholtz coils H=8.36 App/m @125 kHz. Contact us for
measurement speci!cation
Electrical speci!cations
P/N L
(mH)
Tolerance
Cres
(nF)
SRF
(MHz)
Freq.
(kHz)
SEA-A-0192J 0.192 5% 330 >3 20@
SEA-B-0345J 0.345 5% 4.7 >3 125@
SEA-B-0500J 0.500 5% 3.3 >3 125@
SEA-B-0734J 0.734 5% 2.2 >3 125@
SEA-C-0300J 0.300 5% 4.7 >3 134,2@